STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2206 - Funding Summary

	Executive Budget	Final Legislative Action	Comparison To Executive Budget
Aeronautics Commission			
Anemometer tower database		\$4,500	\$4,500
Total all funds	\$0	\$4,500	\$4,500
Less estimated income	0	0	0
General fund	\$0	\$4,500	\$4,500
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00
Bill Total			
Total all funds	\$0	\$4,500	\$4,500
Less estimated income	0	0	0
General fund	\$0	\$4,500	\$4,500
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00

Senate Bill No. 2206 - Aeronautics Commission - Senate Action

This bill as passed by the Senate did not include an appropriation.

Senate Bill No. 2206 - Aeronautics Commission - House Action

	Executive Budget	Senate Version	House Changes	House Version
Anemometer tower database			\$4,500	\$4,500
Total all funds Less estimated income	\$0 0	\$0 0	\$4,500 0	\$4,500 0
General fund	\$0	\$0	\$4,500	\$4,500
FTE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Department 412 - Aeronautics Commission - Detail of House Changes

	Adds Funding for Anemometer Tower Database ¹	Total House Changes
Anemometer tower database	4,500	4,500
Total all funds Less estimated income	\$4,500	\$4,500
General fund	\$4,500	\$4,500
FTE	0.00	0.00

¹ Funding is added for the development of an anemometer tower database by the Aeronautics Commission.

Senate Bill No. 2206 - Aeronautics Commission - Conference Committee Action

The Senate acceded to the House amendments.